505002471 07/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5049219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YVES-MARIE DEPAIL	07/09/2018
MATHIEU COCHARD	07/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. RAYMOND ET CIE
Street Address:	113 COURS BERRIAT
City:	GRENOBLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15774980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: tsmith@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47623-00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY M. SLAVEN
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY M. SLAVEN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505002471 REEL: 046343 FRAME: 0089

Docket No.: 47623-00026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yves-Marie DePAIL and Mathieu COCHARD, having addresses 123 ter Cours de la Libération, 38100 Grenoble, FRANCE and Pomarey, 38120 Proveysieux, FRANCE, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ELEMENT FOR POSITIONING A COMPONENT IN SPACE

(hereinafter referred to a	is the "Invention")	for which we h	ave executed an	Application for	· United States
Patent having Serial No.	15/774,980	and a filing	g date of May	9, 2018 .	

We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto A RAYMOND ET CIE (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 113 cours Berriat, 38000 Grenoble, FRANCE, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And we agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: <u>05/04/2015</u>

Yves-Marie DEPAIL

Mathieu COCHARD

PATENT REEL: 046343 FRAME: 0090